900243949 01/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA	112/26/2012	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NABCO, INC.
Street Address:	1001 CORPORATE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 205
City:	CANONSBURG
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15317
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73763728	NABCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125666099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (412)566-6083

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK D. HOUSER
Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	295038-00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk D. Houser
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0134 OP \$40,00 73763728

900243949

Signature:	/Kirk D. Houser/
Date:	01/11/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif source=release#page3.tif source=release#page4.tif source=release#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0135

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT - PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS RELEASE by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association and successor by merger to National City Bank and certain predecessors thereof including National City Bank of Pennsylvania ("Bank"), as the lender under and pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement dated February 24, 2006, by and between Bank and NABCO, INC., and NMS Merger Corp., Inc. Pennsylvania corporations (collectively "NABCO").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, on February 24, 2006, NABCO executed and delivered in favor of Bank (i) a Patents, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated February 24, 2006, (ii) that certain Notice of Security Interest U.S. Patents dated February 24, 2006 from NABCO for the benefit of the Bank, and (iii) that certain Notice of Security Interest U.S. Trademarks dated February 24, 2006 from NABCO for the benefit of Bank; which Security Interests were recorded on April 17, 2006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") at Reel 017783, Frame 0381 and Reel 003328, Frame 0078, respectively.

WHEREAS, in the Security Agreement, NABCO assigned to Bank and pledged and granted a lien and security interest to Bank in, <u>inter alia</u>, patents and trademarks of NABCO, including without limitation, the patents shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and the trademarks shown on Exhibit "B" attached hereto and all rights related thereto in order to secure the satisfaction of the Debt (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Debt has been satisfied or satisfactory arrangements for the satisfaction thereof have been made and Bank desires to release its rights created by the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibits "A" and "B" identify all the specific trademarks and patents included in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Bank has not granted any license, right or privilege with respect to any of the trademarks or patents which were the subject of the Security Agreement, and has not encumbered such rights in any other way.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank does hereby release, cancel and annul its entire right and interest in such patents and trademarks created by the Security Agreement, as referenced in the attached Exhibits "A" and "B".

BANK_FIN444013-4 000013-144560

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 26 day of 2012.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: David Chambers

Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)	

On this, the <u>old TH</u> of December, 2012, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared David Chambers, who acknowledged himself to be a Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, and that he, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the Bank by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

My Commission Expires: AUGUST 20, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Melissa J. Kelly, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Aliegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 20, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Hotaries

EXHIBIT "A"

Patent Registration No.

<u>Patent</u>

Patent Application No. 10,982,182

Sealed Upscale Total Containment Vessel

Patent No. 6,644,165 Serial No. 10154348 **Explosion Containment Vessel**

1

EXHIBIT "B"

Trademark Registration No. 1,548,220

<u>Trademark</u>

Trademark Application No. 73763728

Mark: NABCO

2